United Nations S/AC.50/2008/10



Distr.: General 7 May 2008

Original: English

Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1737 (2006)

Note verbale dated 29 April 2008 from the Permanent Mission of Indonesia to the United Nations addressed to the Chairman of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Indonesia to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chairman of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1737 (2006) and, with reference to paragraph 13 of resolution 1803 (2008), has the honour to submit the Indonesian national report (see annex).

Annex to the note verbale dated 29 April 2008 from the Permanent Mission of Indonesia to the United Nations addressed to the Chairman of the Committee

National Report

Implementation of Security Council resolution 1803 (2008)

In accordance with operative paragraph 13 of United Nations Security Council resolution 1803 (2008), the Government of the Republic of Indonesia has the honour to inform the following:

- 1. The Government of the Republic of Indonesia has taken note of the adoption of the United Nations Security Council resolution 1803 (2008) on 3 March 2008.
- 2. The Department of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia, in its capacity as the Coordinator of the Working Group on Nuclear Weapon Issues, has subsequently convened an inter-agency meeting on 26 March 2008 with a view to informing the relevant agencies on the obligations under resolution 1803 (2008), particularly related to operative paragraphs 3, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 13, as well as its relationship with previous resolutions 1737 (2006) and 1747 (2007).
- 3. The Government of the Republic of Indonesia will take necessary measures to implement all provisions of resolution 1803 within the scope and authorities of its respective agencies in accordance with the relevant laws and regulations.

Jakarta, 29 April 2008

08-34114